

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.	
				1	4
30.012 - BODY HOLD DOWN BOLT					
Bolt, 7/16"-20 x 2" Hx. Hd., No. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8.....	GM-124133	542	545	13	13
Bolt, 7/16"-20 x 2 1/2" Hx. Hd., No. 2.....	GM-124145	542	545	2	2
Bolt, No. 5, 9 and 10.....	207522	542	545	4	4
Lockwasher, 7/16", No. 1 and 6 Bolt.....	GM-120383	542	545	4	4
Flatwasher, 1/2" Lg., No. 2, 3, 4, 5, 7 and 8 Bolt..	GM-120389	542	545	12	12
Flatwasher, No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 Bolt.....	215231	542	545	18	18
Flatwasher, 7/16" I.D. x 1 3/8" O.D., No. 3 Bolt....	GM-446477	542	545	1	1
Locknut, 7/16"-20 Hx., No. 2, 3, 4, 5, 7 and 8 Bolt.	GM-442830	542	545	11	11
Nut, No. 5 Bolt, Right.....	212180	542	545	1	1
Speednut, No. 9 and 10 Bolt.....	207523	542	545	3	3
30.014 - BODY HOLD DOWN SHIM (OR) INSULATOR					
Shim, No. 1 and 6, Upper.....	200605	542	545	4	4
Shim, No. 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 and 10, Upper.....	212551	542	545	16	16
Shim, No. 1 and 6, Lower.....	212551	542	545	4	4
Shim, No. 2, 3, 4, 5, 7 and 8, Lower.....	200605	542	545	11	11
Shim, No. 9 and 10, Lower.....	207524	542	545	3	3
NOTES					

BODY PANELS

30.030

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
				1	4
30.034 - BODY VENTILATING AIR DUCT					
Funnel, Air Duct Inlet, Right..... incl.	215890	542	545	1	1
Funnel, Air Duct Inlet, Left..... Screen	215891	542	545	1	1
Outlet, Air Duct, Rear (Flexible) (25 1/2" Long).....	215892	542	545	2	2
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122007	542	545	4	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542	545	4	4
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx. Lt.....	GM-120376	542	545	4	4
Valve and Collar, Right.....	215893	542	## 545	1	1
Valve and Collar, Left.....	215894	542	## 545	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155343	542	## 545	8	8
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	GM-120380	542	## 545	8	8
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-120375	542	## 545	8	8
Valve and Collar, Right.....	207528		# 545	1	1
Valve and Collar, Left.....	207529		# 545	1	1
Screw.....	207542		# 545	*	*
Collar, Air Duct, Right.....	208076	542	545	1	1
Collar and Deflector, Left.....	208077	542	545	1	1
Screw.....	207542	542	545	8	8
Clamp, Air Duct Outlet.....	207652	542	545	4	4
Bracket, Vent. Control.....	216135	542	## 545	1	1
Cable, Vent. Control, Right (67 3/4" Long).....	216136	542	## 545	1	1
Cable, Vent. Control, Left (34" Long).....	216137	542	## 545	1	1
Clip, Cable Mounting.....	216138	542	## 545	3	3
Strap (Right Cable to Radio Support Bracket).....	203740	542	## 545	2	2
Lever, Vent. Control Cable, Right.....	216139	542	## 545	1	1
Lever, Vent. Control Cable, Left.....	216140	542	## 545	1	1
Pin, Lever Pivot.....	216141	542	## 545	2	2
Retaining Ring, Actuating Pin.....	216142	542	## 545	4	4
Flatwasher.....	216143	542	## 545	2	2
Flatwasher.....	216144	542	## 545	4	4
Springwasher.....	216145	542	## 545	4	4
Knob, Vent. Control.....	216146	542	## 545	2	2
Cable, Vent. Control, Right..... incl.	207654		# 545	1	1
Cable, Vent. Control, Left..... Knob	207655		# 545	1	1
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138489		# 545	2	2
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	GM-124925		# 545	2	2
Grommet, Cable, Right.....	212373		# 545	1	1
Grommet, Cable, Left.....	206637		# 545	1	1
Clip, Cable, Right (on Cowl Panel).....	212079		# 545	2	2
Clip, Cable.....	205427		# 545	2	2
Clip, Air Duct Cable Support.....	208560	542	545	2	2
Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155193	542	545	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	542	545	2	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Sq.....	GM-120611	542	545	2	2
30.038 - DOOR HINGE PILLARS AND REINFORCEMENTS (PRIME)					
Pillar, Front, Upper, Right.....	216147	542	## 545	1	1
Reinforcement, Front Pillar, Upper, Right.....	216148	542	## 545	1	1
Pillar, Front, Lower, Right.....	216149	542	## 545	1	1

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
			1	4
30.038 - DOOR HINGE PILLARS AND REINFORCEMENTS (PRIME) (CONT'D.)				
Reinforcement, Front Pillar, Lower.....	216150	542 ## 545	1	1
Pillar, Front, Upper, Left.....	216151	542 ## 545	1	1
Reinforcement, Front Pillar, Upper, Left.....	216152	542 ## 545	1	1
Pillar, Front, Lower, Left.....	216153	542 ## 545	1	1
Reinforcement, Front Pillar, Lower.....	216150	542 ## 545	1	1
Pillar, Front, Right.....	207658	# 545	1	1
Pillar, Front, Left.....	207657	# 545	1	1
Pillar, Center, Right.....	207662	542 545	1	
Pillar, Center, Left.....	207663	542 545	1	
Pillar, Rear Quarter Lock, Right.....	212767	542 545	1	
Pillar, Rear Quarter Lock, Left.....	212768	542 545	1	
Plug, Rear Quarter Pillar Facing Button.....	GM-142016	542 545	*	*
30.040 - REAR QUARTER PANELS (PRIME)				
Panel, Right.....	216154	542 ## 545	1	
Panel, Left.....	216155	542 ## 545	1	
Panel, Right.....	214086	# 545	1	
Panel, Left.....	214087	# 545	1	
Panel, Right.....	216156	542 ## 545		1
Panel, Left.....	216157	542 ## 545		1
Panel, Right.....	214088	# 545		1
Panel, Left.....	214089	# 545		1
Weatherseal, Rear Quarter Inner Panel.....	212985	# 545		2
Panel, Deck Opening Side, Right.....	216158	542 ## 545	1	1
Panel, Deck Opening Side, Left.....	216159	542 ## 545	1	1
Panel, Deck Opening Side, Right.....	214092	# 545	1	1
Panel, Deck Opening Side, Left.....	214093	# 545	1	1
Trough, Deck Opening Side Drain, Right.....	212899	542 545	1	1
Trough, Deck Opening Side Drain, Left.....	212900	542 545	1	1
Support, Tail Light Mounting Upper, Right.....	215432	542 545	1	1
Support, Tail Light Mounting Upper, Left.....	215433	542 545	1	1
Bracket, Tail Light Mounting Lower.....	209816	542 545	2	2
Panel, Rear Quarter Inside, Right.....	216160	542 ## 545		1
Panel, Rear Quarter Inside, Left.....	216161	542 ## 545		1
Panel, Rear Quarter Inside, Right.....	212987	# 545		1
Panel, Rear Quarter Inside, Left.....	212988	# 545		1
Reinforcement, Quarter Pillar Upper, Right.....	213935	542 545		1
Reinforcement, Quarter Pillar Upper, Left.....	213936	542 545		1
Panel, Deck Opening Upper, Inner.....	216162	542 ## 545	1	1
Panel, Deck Opening Upper, Inner.....	216163	# 545	1	1
Panel, Deck Opening Upper, Outer.....	216164	542 545	1	1
Extension, Quarter Panel Lower Front, Right.....	207672	542 545		1
Extension, Quarter Panel Lower Front, Left.....	207673	542 545		1
Extension, Quarter Panel Lower Rear, Right.....	213180	542 545	1	1
Extension, Quarter Panel Lower Rear, Left.....	213181	542 545	1	1
Panel, Rear Wheel Housing Inner, Right.....	207678	542 545	1	1
Panel, Rear Wheel Housing, Inner, Left.....	207679	542 545	1	1

BODY PANELS

30.030

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
				1	4
30.040 - REAR QUARTER PANELS (PRIME)(CONT'D.)					
Panel, Rear Wheel Housing Outer, Right.....	207676	542	545	1	1
Panel, Rear Wheel Housing Outer, Left.....	207677	542	545	1	1
Panel, Fuel Tank Filler Housing, Front.....	207680	542	545	1	1
Panel, Fuel Tank Filler Housing, Side.....	207681	542	545	1	1
Panel, Fuel Tank Filler Housing, Rear.....	207682	542	545	1	1
Weatherstrip, Housing to Quarter Panel.....	207683	542	545	2	2
Bracket, Fuel Tank Filler Pipe Housing.....	207685	542	545	1	1
Cover, Fuel Tank Filler.....	207313	542	545	1	1
Screw, No. 12-11 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-162003	542	545	2	2
Bumper, Fuel Filler Cover.....	215407	542	545	1	1
Bumper, Fuel Filler Cover Hinge.....	213029	542	545	1	1
Spring, Right.....	209578	542	545	1	1
Spring, Left.....	209579	542	545	1	1
30.048 - REAR STONE DEFLECTOR PANELS (PRIME)					
Deflector, Rear Stone.....	213182	542	545	1	1
Screw.....	205680	542	545	*	*
Speednut.....	207093	542	545	*	*
Seal, Deflector (53 1/2" Long).....	213184	542	545	1	1
Seal, Deflector Extension.....	213397	542	545	2	2
Plate, Deflector Extension.....	213396	542	545	2	2
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161895	542	545	6	6
30.050 - BODY SHELLS (PRIME)					
Shell.....	216165		## 545	1	
Shell.....	216166	542		1	
Shell.....	216167		## 545		1
Shell.....	216168	542			1
Shell.....	216171		## 545	1	
Shell.....	216172	542		1	
Shell.....	216173		## 545		1
Shell.....	216174	542			1
30.052 - ROOF PANEL (PRIME)					
Panel.....	216177	542	## 545	1	
Panel.....	207713		# 545	1	
Panel.....	216178	542	## 545		1
Panel.....	207714		# 545		1
Moulding, Roof Drip, Right.....	216179	542	## 545	1	
Moulding, Roof Drip, Left.....	216180	542	## 545	1	
Moulding, Roof Drip, Right.....	207718		# 545	1	
Moulding, Roof Drip, Left.....	207719		# 545	1	
Moulding, Roof Drip, Right.....	216181	542	## 545		1
Moulding, Roof Drip, Left.....	216182	542	## 545		1
Moulding, Roof Drip, Right.....	207720		# 545		1
Moulding, Roof Drip, Left.....	207721		# 545		1

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.	
				1	4
30.052 - ROOF PANEL (PRIME)(CONT'D.)					
Rail, Roof Side, Right.....	207726	542	545	1	
Rail, Roof Side, Left.....	207727	542	545	1	
Rail, Roof Side, Right.....	207728	542	545		1
Rail, Roof Side, Left.....	207729	542	545		1
Reinforcement, Roof Side Rail, Right.....	207730	542	545	1	
Reinforcement, Roof Side Rail, Left.....	207731	542	545	1	
Reinforcement, Roof Side Rail, Front, Right.....	207732	542	545		1
Reinforcement, Roof Side Rail, Front, Left.....	207733	542	545		1
Reinforcement, Roof Side Rail, Rear, Right.....	207734	542	545		1
Reinforcement, Roof Side Rail, Rear, Left.....	207735	542	545		1
30.054 - COWL (OR) BODY FRONT END (PRIME)					
Cowl Complete.....	216183	542	## 545	1	1
Cowl Complete.....	213211		# 545	1	1
Panel, Windshield Header.....	214344	542	545	1	1
30.056 - ROCKER PANELS (PRIME)					
Panel, Right.....	207740	542	545	1	
Panel, Left.....	207741	542	545	1	
Panel, Right.....	207742	542	545		1
Panel, Left.....	207743	542	545		1
Plug, Rocker Panel Filler Button.....	213213	542	545	2	2
30.058 - REAR FLOOR PAN AND LOWER DECK PANEL					
Pan, Rear Floor (Prime).....	213214	542	545	1	1
Panel, Lower Deck (Prime).....	207746	542	545	1	1
Reinforcement, Lower Deck Panel (Prime).....	207747	542	545	1	1
Well, Rear Floor Pan Tire (Prime).....	207637	542	545	1	1
Bracket, Spare Tire Hold Down.....	214412	542	545	1	1
Plug, Floor Pan Button.....	207750	542	545	8	8
Plug, Floor Pan Button.....	GM-192769	542	545	4	4
Bumper, Floor Pan Differential Housing.....	207808	542	545	1	1
Screw, No. 8-15 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-161631	542	545	2	2
Extension, Rear Floor Pan, Right (Prime).....	207748	542	545	1	1
Extension, Rear Floor Pan, Left (Prime).....	207749	542	545	1	1
Cover, Spare Tire Well.....	214079	542	545	1	1
Bolt.....	214084	542	545	1	1
Ring (incl. Bolt) Tire Cover Lft.....	214085	542	545	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542	545	1	1
Flatwasher, 5/16" Med. (Reinforcing).....	GM-446470	542	545	1	1
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx. Lt.....	GM-121917	542	545	1	1
Seal, Tire Well Cover (97 1/4" Long).....	213934	542	## 545	1	1

REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK LID, HINGES and PROP 30.060

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.	
				1	4
30.062 - DECK LID AND WEATHERSTRIP					
Lid (less Handle and Lock)(Prime).....	213930	542	545	1	1
Weatherstrip, Upper and Sides.....	207892	542	545	1	1
Weatherstrip, Bottom (46 3/4" Long).....	207896	542	545	1	1
30.064 - DECK LID HINGES AND PROP					
Hinge, Right.....	213931	542	545	1	1
Hinge, Left.....	213932	542	545	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-121887	542	545	6	6
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-174916	542	545	6	6
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	GM-120392	542	545	6	6
Spring, Hinge.....	213933	542	545	2	2
Roller, Deck Lid Guide.....	214097	542	545	1	1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155098	542	545	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	542	545	2	2
30.068 - DECK LID HANDLE					
NOTE: Handles as listed do not include Lock Cylinders.					
Handle Complete.....	213218	542	545	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155338	542	545	3	3
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-174916	542	545	3	3
Medallion, Deck Lid Handle.....	213219	542	545	1	1
Clip, Retaining.....	213220	542	545	2	2
Screw, No. 8-18 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-162872	542	545	2	2
Gasket, Deck Lid Handle.....	213221	542	545	1	1
Lock Cylinder and Key.....	212705	542	545	1	1
Retainer.....	213223	542	545	1	1
Springwasher.....	213801	542	545	1	1
Flatwasher, 7/16" Hy.....	GM-120388	542	545	1	1
Cotter Pin, 3/32" Dia.....	GM-103380	542	545	1	1
Lock Cylinder and Key Kit (incl. Cylinders and Keys for Deck Lid and Glove Box).....	215567	542	545	1	1
Key, Cut, Code No. KF 501 to 750.....	203887	542	545	*	*
Key, Blank, for Code No. KF 501 to 750.....	203882	542	545	*	*
Escutcheon, Lock Cylinder (Chrome).....	213222	542	545	1	1
30.0702 - LICENSE LIGHT					
License Light.....	213224	542	545	1	1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161892	542	545	2	2
Lens, License Light.....	213225	542	545	1	1
Gasket, Lens.....	213226	542	545	1	1
Door, License Light.....	213227	542	545	1	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/2" Fil. Hd. Sl. Tap.....	GM-169466	542	545	2	2
Cable and Bracket.....	213228	542	545	1	1
Washer (Rubber).....	213394	542	545	1	1
Bulb.....	GM-142303	542	545	1	1
Clip, Cable.....	205359	542	545	1	1

*As Required

30.060 REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK LID, HINGES and PROP

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.	
				1	4
30.074 - DECK LID LATCH AND STRIKER					
Latch, Deck Lid.....	213033	542	545	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155343	542	545	3	3
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	542	545	3	3
Spacer, Deck Lid Latch.....	212236	542	545	1	1
Striker, Lid Lock Latch.....	213229	542	545	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155348	542	545	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-174916	542	545	2	2
Shim, Striker.....	213230	542	545	1	1
30.076 - DECK LID NAME PLATE					
Plate, Name, "Kaiser".....	213512	542 ##	545	1	1
Clip, Tubular.....	207115	542 ##	545	3	3
NOTES					

BODY MOULDINGS

30.080

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.		2-DR. SED.	
			1	4	1	4
			1	4	1	4
30.086 - REAR BELT MOULDING						
Moulding, Right.....	214154	542 # 545	1			
Moulding, Left.....	214155	542 # 545	1			
Moulding, Right.....	214156	542 # 545			1	
Moulding, Left.....	214157	542 # 545			1	
Clip.....	214158	542 # 545	4	4		
Fastener (incl. Stud).....	214159	542 # 545	12	10		
Fastener (incl. Stud) Front.....	214160	542 # 545			2	
Spacer.....	207065	542 # 545	12	12		
Cupwasher.....	207066	542 # 545	12	12		
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	GM-120361	542 # 545	12	12		
30.087 - ROOF MOULDING						
Moulding, Roof Drain Trough, Right.....	215967	542	1			
Moulding, Roof Drain Trough, Left.....	215968	542	1			
30.088 - REAR WINDOW FINISH MOULDING						
Moulding, Upper, Right.....	215969	542 ## 545	1	1		
Moulding, Upper, Left.....	215970	542 ## 545	1	1		
Moulding, Lower, Right.....	215971	542 ## 545	1	1		
Moulding, Lower, Left.....	215972	542 ## 545	1	1		
Clip (Joint) Upper.....	215973	542 ## 545	1	1		
Clip (Joint) Lower.....	215974	542 ## 545	1	1		
Bar, Division, Right.....	215975	542 ## 545	1	1		
Bar, Division, Left.....	215976	542 ## 545	1	1		
Bar, Division (Tubing).....	215977	542 ## 545	2	2		
Retainer, Division Bar.....	215978	542 ## 545	2	2		
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155063	542 ## 545	8	8		
Lockwasher, No. 8 Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-178364	542 ## 545	8	8		
30.089 - REAR WINDOW TO DOOR OPENING MOULDING						
Moulding, Right.....	215979	542 ## 545	1	1		
Moulding, Left.....	215980	542 ## 545	1	1		
Stud.....	215981	542 ## 545	6	6		
Spacer.....	207065	542 ## 545	6	6		
Cupwasher.....	207066	542 ## 545	6	6		
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	GM-120361	542 ## 545	6	6		
30.090 - DOOR BELT MOULDING						
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Front Door, Right.....	213579	542 # 545	1			
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Front Door, Left.....	213580	542 # 545	1			
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Front Door, Right.....	213581	542 # 545			1	
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Front Door, Left.....	213582	542 # 545			1	
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Rear Door, Right.....	213583	542 # 545	1			
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Rear Door, Left.....	213584	542 # 545	1			
Screw, No. 6-18 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161589	542 # 545	*	*		
Retainer, Door Belt Moulding.....	213585	542 # 545	4	2		
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155023	542 # 545	4	2		

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	
			1	4
30.090 - DOOR BELT MOULDING (CONT'D.)				
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121752	542 # 545	4	2
Clip, Rear Door Belt Moulding.....	213586	542 # 545	2	
30.C901 - QUARTER PANEL BELT MOULDING				
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Quarter Panel Window, Right.....	213589	542 # 545		1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Quarter Panel Window, Left.....	213590	542 # 545		1
Screw, No. 6-18 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161589	542 # 545		10
Clip, Moulding.....	213586	542 # 545		2
30.0911 - RUB RAIL MOULDING				
Moulding, Front Fender.....	215952	## 545	2	2
Moulding, Front Fender, Right.....	✓ 215953	542 # 545	1	1
Moulding, Front Fender, Left.....	215954	542 # 545	1	1
Moulding, Front Door.....	212784	## 545	2	
Moulding, Front Door, Right.....	✓ 207599	542 # 545	1	
Moulding, Front Door, Left.....	207600	542 # 545	1	
Moulding, Front Door.....	212785	## 545		2
Moulding, Front Door, Right.....	✓ 207601	542 # 545		1
Moulding, Front Door, Left.....	207602	542 # 545		1
Moulding, Rear Door, Right.....	212786	## 545	1	
Moulding, Rear Door, Left.....	212787	## 545	1	
Moulding, Rear Door, Right.....	207603	542 # 545	1	
Moulding, Rear Door, Left.....	207604	542 # 545	1	
Moulding, Quarter Panel, Right.....	213593	## 545	1	
Moulding, Quarter Panel, Left.....	213594	## 545	1	
Moulding, Quarter Panel.....	213595	## 545		2
Moulding, Quarter Panel, Right.....	207605	542 # 545		1
Moulding, Quarter Panel, Left.....	207606	542 # 545		1
Clip.....	212783	## 545	30	30
Clip.....	207598	542 # 545	20	20
Cover, Rear Wheel Opening, Right.....	207607	542 # 545	1	
Cover, Rear Wheel Opening, Left.....	207608	542 # 545	1	
Cover, Rear Wheel Opening, Right.....	207609	542 # 545		1
Cover, Rear Wheel Opening, Left.....	207610	542 # 545		1
Catch, Rear Wheel Opening Cover, Right.....	207611	542 # 545	2	2
Catch, Rear Wheel Opening Cover, Left.....	207612	542 # 545	2	2
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161643	542 # 545	8	8
Clip, Rear Wheel Opening Cover Catch.....	207615	542 # 545	4	4
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161643	542 # 545	8	8
Stop, Rear Wheel Opening Cover.....	208711	542 # 545	2	2
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161643	542 # 545	4	4
Retainer, Rear Wheel Opening Cover, Right.....	207613	542 # 545	2	2
Retainer, Rear Wheel Opening Cover, Left.....	207614	542 # 545	2	2
Moulding, Quarter Panel Extension, Right.....	213596	542 # 545	1	1
Moulding, Quarter Panel Extension, Left.....	213597	542 # 545	1	1

BODY MOULDINGS

30.080

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
				1	4
30.0911 - RUB RAIL MOULDING (CONT'D.)					
Clip (incl. Stud).....	212860	542 #	545	4	4
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-178378	542 #	545	4	4
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	542 #	545	4	4
30.0915 - REVEAL MOULDING					
Moulding, Front Door Vent., Right.....	207628	542	545	1	1
Moulding, Front Door Vent., Left.....	207629	542	545	1	1
Moulding, Rear Door Vent., Right.....	207635	542	545	1	
Moulding, Rear Door Vent., Left.....	207636	542	545	1	
Clip.....	207630	542	545	12	6
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Front Door Upper, Right.....	212412	542	545	1	1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Front Door Upper, Left.....	212413	542	545	1	
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Front Door Upper, Right.....	212414	542	545		1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Front Door Upper, Left.....	212415	542	545		1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Front Door Vertical, Right.....	212417	542	545	1	1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Front Door Vertical, Left.....	212416	542	545	1	1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Rear Door Vertical, Right.....	212416	542	545	1	
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Rear Door Vertical, Left.....	212417	542	545	1	
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Rear Door Upper, Right.....	212418	542	545	1	
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Rear Door Upper, Left.....	212419	542	545	1	
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Quarter Panel Window, Vertical, Right.....	212416	542	545		1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Quarter Panel Window, Vertical, Left.....	212417	542	545		1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Quarter Panel Window, Upper, Right.....	212420	542	545		1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Quarter Panel Window, Upper, Left.....	212421	542	545		1
Clip.....	212713	542	545	24	24
30.094 - WINDSHIELD FINISH MOULDING					
Moulding, Upper, Right.....	207618	542	545	1	1
Moulding, Upper, Left.....	207619	542	545	1	1
Moulding, Lower.....	207620	542	545	1	1
Clip (Joint) Center.....	207649	542	545	1	1
Clip (Joint) Corner.....	207621	542	545	2	2

30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.		2-DR. SED.	
				1	4	1	4
30.101 - FRONT DOOR GARNISH MOULDING AND WEATHER-STRIP							
Moulding, Right (Prime).....	207795	542	545	1			
Moulding, Left (Prime).....	207796	542	545	1			
Moulding, Right (Prime).....	207915	542	545			1	
Moulding, Left (Prime).....	207916	542	545			1	
Screw, No. 10-12 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome).....	GM-168608	542	545	*	*		
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Upper, Inner, Right.....	213481	542	545	1			
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Upper, Inner, Left.....	213480	542	545	1			
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Vertical, Inner.....	213469	542	545	2			
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Lower, Inner.....	213471	542	545	2			
Clip, Weatherstrip.....	213467	542	545	*			
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Lower, Outer.....	207804		## 545	2			
Clip, Weatherstrip.....	207810		## 545	*			
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Upper, Inner, Right.....	213475	542	545			1	
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Upper, Inner, Left.....	213474	542	545			1	
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Vertical, Inner.....	213469	542	545			2	
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Lower, Inner.....	213473	542	545			2	
Clip, Weatherstrip.....	213467	542	545			*	
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Lower, Outer.....	207805		## 545			2	
Clip, Weatherstrip.....	207810		## 545			*	
30.102 - FRONT DOORS (PRIME)							
Door, Right.....	207811	542	545	1			
Door, Left.....	207812	542	545	1			
Door, Right.....	207813	542	545			1	
Door, Left.....	207814	542	545			1	
Weatherseal, Front Door Inner Panel.....	208348	542	545	2			
Weatherseal, Front Door Inner Panel.....	212984	542	545			2	
Weatherseal, Front Door Opening (160" Long).....	213454	542	545	2			
Weatherseal, Front Door Opening (169" Long).....	213456	542	545			2	
30.104 - FRONT DOOR LOCKS							
Lock, Right.....	207822	542	545	1		1	
Lock, Left.....	207823	542	545	1		1	
Screw with L/W.....	205252	542	545	4		4	
Rod, Door Lock Push, Right.....	207824	542	545	1		1	
Rod, Door Lock Push, Left.....	207825	542	545	1		1	
Knob, Push Rod (Plastic).....	208951	542	545	2		2	
Plate, Striker (incl. Pin) Right.....	200578	542	545	1		1	
Plate, Striker (incl. Pin) Left.....	200579	542	545	1		1	
Screw.....	206303	542	545	4		4	
Lockwasher.....	202234	542	545	4		4	
Shim, Striker Plate.....	202251	542	545	*		*	
Plate, Door Latch Pin Tapping.....	214428	542	545	*		*	
Retainer, Door Latch Pin Tapping Plate.....	214429	542	545	*		*	

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.		2-DR. SED.	
				1	4	4	2
30.106 - FRONT DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROL AND HANDLES							
Remote Control and Link, Right.....	207827	542	545	1			
Remote Control and Link, Left.....	207828	542	545	1			
Remote Control and Link, Right.....	207829	542	545			1	
Remote Control and Link, Left.....	207830	542	545			1	
Screw, No. 12-24 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155263	542	545	6		6	
Lockwasher, No. 12 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-125751	542	545	6		6	
Handle, Remote Control.....	207832	542	545	2		2	
Pin.....	GM-111110	542	545	2		2	
Escutcheon, Handle (Chrome).....	207833	542	545	2		2	
Spring, Handle Escutcheon.....	209515	542	545	2		2	
30.108 - FRONT DOOR HINGES							
Hinge, Upper, Right.....	207834	542	545	1		1	
Hinge, Upper, Left.....	207835	542	545	1		1	
Hinge, Lower, Right.....	207836	542	545	1		1	
Hinge, Lower, Left.....	207837	542	545	1		1	
Screw with L/W.....	202119	542	545	*		*	
Cover, Upper Hinge, Right (Prime).....	213926	542	545	1		1	
Cover, Upper Hinge, Left (Prime).....	213927	542	545	1		1	
Cover, Lower Hinge, Right (Prime).....	213928	542	545	1		1	
Cover, Lower Hinge, Left (Prime).....	213929	542	545	1		1	
Screw, No. 6-18 x 3/8" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161370	542	545	*		*	
Pin, Door Hinge.....	207838	542	545	4		4	
Anti-Squeak, Upper Hinge (to Door).....	207839	542	545	2		2	
Anti-Squeak, Upper Hinge (to Body).....	207840	542	545	2		2	
Anti-Squeak, Lower Hinge (to Door).....	207841	542	545	2		2	
Anti-Squeak, Lower Hinge (to Body).....	207842	542	545	2		2	
30.112 - FRONT DOOR CHECK ARM							
Arm, Door Check.....	207843	542	545	2		2	
Pin, 1/4" x 7/16".....	201569	542	545	2		2	
Guide, Door Check Arm.....	206021	542	545	2		2	
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-128038	542	545	4		4	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth.....	GM-121801	542	545	4		4	
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	542	545	4		4	
Bracket, Door Check Arm Pivot.....	207946	542	545	2		2	
Rivet, 3/16" x 11/32" Ov. Hd.....	GM-135745	542	545	2		2	
30.114 - FRONT DOOR HANDLES AND LOCKS							
Handle.....	207844	542	545	2		2	
Screw, No. 12-24 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155263	542	545	2		2	
Lockwasher, No. 12 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-125751	542	545	2		2	
Bumper, Door Handle.....	216210	542	545	2		2	
Escutcheon, Door Handle.....	207846	542	545	2		2	
Pin, Door Handle Actuator.....	207847	542	545	2		2	
Pin, Door Handle Pivot.....	207848	542	545	2		2	
Spring, Door Handle.....	207849	542	545	2		2	

*As Required

30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.		2-DR. SED.	
				1	4	4	2
30.114 - FRONT DOOR HANDLES AND LOCKS (CONT'D.)							
Bearing, Door Handle.....	207850	542	545	2	2		
Bracket, Door Handle Anchor.....	208668	542	545	2	2		
"J" Bolt.....	208669	542	545	2	2		
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	542	545	2	2		
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	GM-120361	542	545	2	2		
Lock Cylinder and Key, Right.....	213389	542	545	1	1		
Lock Cylinder and Key, Left.....	213390	542	545	1	1		
Lock Cylinder and Key Kit (incl. Door Lock Cylinders, Ignition Lock Cylinder and Keys).....	213388	542	545	1	1		
Key, Cut, Code No. KF 501 to 750.....	203887	542	545	*	*		
Key, Blank, for Code No. KF 501 to 750.....	203882	542	545	*	*		
Retainer..... Lock Cylinder	207851	542	545	2	2		
Set Screw..... to Door	207852	542	545	2	2		
Retainer (Door Lock Cylinder to Stem).....	212981	542	545	2	2		
30.119 - REAR DOOR AND QUARTER PANEL WINDOW GARNISH MOULDING AND WEATHERSTRIP							
Moulding, Door, Right (Prime).....	207853	542	545	1			
Moulding, Door, Left (Prime).....	207854	542	545	1			
Screw, No. 10-12 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome).....	GM-168608	542	545	*			
Moulding, Quarter Panel Glass, Right (Prime).....	207857	542	545			1	
Moulding, Quarter Panel Glass, Left (Prime).....	207858	542	545			1	
Screw, No. 8-15 x 1 1/2" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome) (Upper).....	GM-162418	542	545			*	
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1 1/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome) (Lower).....	GM-168619	542	545			*	
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Door Upper, Inner, Right..	213477	542	545	1			
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Door Upper, Inner, Left...	213476	542	545	1			
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Door Vertical, Inner.....	213469	542	545	2			
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Door Lower, Inner.....	213468	542	545	2			
Clip, Weatherstrip.....	213467	542	545	*			
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Door Lower, Outer.....	207864	##	545	2			
Clip, Weatherstrip.....	207810	##	545	*			
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Quarter Panel Glass Upper, Inner, Right.....	213483	542	545			1	
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Quarter Panel Glass Upper, Inner, Left.....	213482	542	545			1	
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Quarter Panel Glass Vertical, Inner.....	213469	542	545			2	
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Quarter Panel Glass Lower, Inner.....	213470	542	545			2	
Clip, Weatherstrip.....	213467	542	545			*	
Weatherstrip (incl. Clip) Quarter Panel Glass Lower, Outer.....	207869	##	545			2	
Clip, Weatherstrip.....	207810	##	545			*	

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SEP.	2-DR. SEP.
				1	4
30.120 - REAR DOORS (PRIME)					
Door, Right.....	207870	542	545	1	
Door, Left.....	207871	542	545	1	
Weatherseal, Rear Door Inner Panel.....	208349	542	545	2	
Weatherseal, Rear Door Opening (155" Long).....	213455	542	545	2	
30.122 - REAR DOOR LOCKS					
Lock, Right.....	207877	542	545	1	
Lock, Left.....	207878	542	545	1	
Screw with L/W.....	205252	542	545	4	
Rod, Door Lock Push.....	207879	542	545	2	
Knob, Push Rod (Plastic).....	208951	542	545	2	
Link, Push Rod, Right.....	207880	542	545	1	
Link, Push Rod, Left.....	207881	542	545	1	
Bellcrank, Locking Rod, Right.....	209696	542	545	1	
Bellcrank, Locking Rod, Left.....	209697	542	545	1	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	542	545	2	
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-120375	542	545	2	
Plate, Striker (incl. Pin) Right.....	200578	542	545	1	
Plate, Striker (incl. Pin) Left.....	200579	542	545	1	
Screw.....	206303	542	545	4	
Lockwasher.....	202234	542	545	4	
Shim, Striker Plate.....	202251	542	545	*	
30.124 - REAR DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROLS					
Remote Control and Link, Right.....	207882	542	545	1	
Remote Control and Link, Left.....	207883	542	545	1	
Screw, No. 12-24 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155263	542	545	6	
Lockwasher, No. 12 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-125751	542	545	6	
Handle, Remote Control.....	207832	542	545	2	
Pin, Handle.....	GM-141110	542	545	2	
Escutcheon, Handle (Chrome).....	207833	542	545	2	
Spring, Handle Escutcheon.....	209515	542	545	2	
30.126 - REAR DOOR HINGES					
Hinge, Right.....	207884	542	545	2	
Hinge, Left.....	207885	542	545	2	
Screw with L/W.....	202119	542	545	*	
Pin, Door Hinge.....	207838	542	545	4	
Anti-Squeak, Door Hinge (to Door).....	207886	542	545	4	
Anti-Squeak, Door Hinge (to Body).....	207887	542	545	4	
Shim, Lower Hinge to Body.....	209653	542	545	4	
30.132 - REAR DOOR CHECK ARM					
Arm, Door Check.....	207888	542	545	2	
Pin, 1/4" x 7/16".....	201569	542	545	2	

*As Required

30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.		2-DR. SED.	
				1	4	1	4
30.132 - REAR DOOR CHECK ARM (CONT'D.)							
Guide, Door Check Arm.....	206021	542	545			2	
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-128038	542	545			4	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth.....	GM-121801	542	545			4	
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	542	545			4	
Bracket, Door Check Arm Pivot.....	207946	542	545			2	
Rivet, 3/16" x 11/32" Ov. Hd.....	GM-135745	542	545			2	
30.134 - REAR DOOR HANDLE							
Handle.....	207844	542	545			2	
Screw, No. 12-24 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155263	542	545			2	
Lockwasher, No. 12 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-125751	542	545			2	
Bumper, Door Handle.....	216210	542	545			2	
Escutcheon, Door Handle.....	207846	542	545			2	
Pin, Door Handle Actuator.....	207847	542	545			2	
Pin, Door Handle Pivot.....	207848	542	545			2	
Spring, Door Handle.....	207849	542	545			2	
Bearing, Door Handle.....	207850	542	545			2	
Bracket, Door Handle Anchor.....	208668	542	545			2	
"J" Bolt.....	208669	542	545			2	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	542	545			2	
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	GM-120361	542	545			2	
NOTES							

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.	
				1	4
30.201 - DOOR, VENTILATOR AND QUARTER PANEL WINDOW GLASS					
Glass, Front Door (Clear).....	208102	542	545	2	
Glass, Front Door (E-Z-Eye).....	213880	542	545	2	
Glass, Front Door (Clear).....	208103	542	545		2
Glass, Front Door (E-Z-Eye).....	213881	542	545		2
Glass, Rear Door (Clear).....	208104	542	545	2	
Glass, Rear Door (E-Z-Eye).....	213883	542	545	2	
Glass, Front Door Ventilator (Clear).....	208107	542	545	2	2
Glass, Front Door Ventilator (E-Z-Eye).....	213882	542	545	2	2
Glass, Rear Door Ventilator (Clear).....	208108	542 #	545	2	
Glass, Rear Door Ventilator (E-Z-Eye).....	213884	542 #	545	2	
Glass, Rear Door, Rear (Clear).....	208466	##	545	2	
Glass, Quarter Panel Window (Clear).....	208105	542	545		2
Glass, Quarter Panel Window (E-Z-Eye).....	213885	542	545		2
Glass, Quarter Panel Window, Rear (Clear).....	208466	542	545		2
Glass, Quarter Panel Window, Rear (E-Z-Eye).....	213886	542	545		2
30.202 - FRONT DOOR GLASS CHANNEL					
Channel, Door Glass Run, Rear, Right.....	208109	542	545	1	1
Channel, Door Glass Run, Rear, Left.....	208110	542	545	1	1
Screw with L/W.....	205252	542	545	4	4
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Lower.....	208111	542	545	2	
Weatherstrip, Lower Channel (17.62" Long).....	212805	542	545	2	
Channel, Door Glass Lifter, Lower.....	208113	542	545		2
Weatherstrip, Lower Channel (23.14" Long).....	212806	542	545		2
30.204 - FRONT WINDOW GLASS RUN, RETAINERS AND WEATHERSTRIP					
Run, Door Window Glass.....	208116	542	545	2	2
Clip, Glass Run.....	206061	542	545	2	2
Weatherseal, Door Glass, Upper (19" Long).....	208117	542	545	2	
Weatherseal, Door Glass, Upper (24.63" Long).....	208118	542	545		2
30.206 - FRONT DOOR VENTILATOR, FRAME AND GLASS					
Ventilator Complete, Right (Chrome).....	214022	542	545	1	1
Ventilator Complete, Left (Chrome).....	214023	542	545	1	1
Frame and Glass, Right (Chrome)(Clear).....	214028	542	545	1	1
Frame and Glass, Left (Chrome)(Clear).....	214029	542	545	1	1
Frame and Glass, Right (Chrome)(E-Z-Eye).....	214030	542	545	1	1
Frame and Glass, Left (Chrome)(E-Z-Eye).....	214031	542	545	1	1
Filler, Vent. Window Glass (Medium)(27 1/4" Long)...	208622	542	545	2	2
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Right.....	208127	542	545	1	1
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Left.....	208128	542	545	1	1
Bar, Ventilator Division, Right (Stainless Steel)...	208131	542	545	1	1
Bar, Ventilator Division, Left (Stainless Steel)....	208132	542	545	1	1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. to	GM-161645	542	545	*	*
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Ext. Tooth..... Door	GM-178378	542	545	*	*

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
				1	4
30.206 - FRONT DOOR VENTILATOR, FRAME AND GLASS (CONT'D.)					
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. [] to []	GM-155338	542	545	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth..... [] Bracket	GM-174916	542	545	2	2
Retainer, Division Bar and Weatherstrip, Right (Stainless Steel).....	208135	542	545	1	1
Retainer, Division Bar and Weatherstrip, Left (Stainless Steel).....	208136	542	545	1	1
Weatherstrip, Division Bar, Right.....	208137	542	545	1	1
Weatherstrip, Division Bar, Left.....	208138	542	545	1	1
Rivet.....	208139	542	545	*	*
Run, Division Bar.....	208140	542	545	2	2
Rivet.....	208141	542	545	*	*
Bracket, Upper Pivot, Right (Chrome).....	208144	542	545	1	1
Bracket, Upper Pivot, Left (Chrome).....	208145	542	545	1	1
Rivet, 9/64" x 13/64" (to Frame).....	203006	542	545	*	*
Pivot, Ventilator Upper, Right.....	208147	542	545	1	1
Pivot, Ventilator Upper, Left.....	208148	542	545	1	1
Screw, No. 7-16 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (to Retainer).....	GM-161818	542	545	4	4
Pivot, Lower, Right.....	208149	542	545	1	1
Pivot, Lower, Left.....	208150	542	545	1	1
Rivet (to Frame).....	203016	542	545	*	*
Washer, Lower Pivot.....	208152	542	545	2	2
Stop, Lower Pivot.....	200755	542	545	2	2
Flatwasher, Lower Pivot.....	208154	542	545	2	2
Spring, Lower Pivot.....	208155	542	545	2	2
Nut, Lower Pivot.....	208619	542	545	2	2
Handle Complete, Right (Chrome).....	214032	542	545	1	1
Handle Complete, Left (Chrome).....	214033	542	545	1	1
Rivet, 9/64" x 13/64".....	203006	542	545	*	*
Handle, Ventilator Lock, Right.....	214034	542	545	1	1
Handle, Ventilator Lock, Left.....	214035	542	545	1	1
Button, Ventilator Handle.....	214036	542	545	2	2
Spring, Ventilator Handle.....	200764	542	545	2	2
Springwasher, Ventilator Handle.....	200765	542	545	2	2
30.208 - FRONT DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR					
Regulator, Door, Right.....	208163	542	545	1	
Regulator, Door, Left.....	208164	542	545	1	
Regulator, Door, Right.....	208165	542	545		1
Regulator, Door, Left.....	208166	542	545		1
Screw, No. 12-24 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155263	542	545	*	*
Lockwasher, No. 12 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-125751	542	545	*	*
Clip, Regulator to Channel.....	213946	542	545	4	4
Handle, Regulator.....	208167	542	545	2	2
Washer, Handle (Fibre).....	214135	542	545	2	2
Escutcheon, Handle (Chrome).....	207833	542	545	2	2
Spring, Escutcheon.....	209515	542	545	2	2
Pin, Handle.....	GM-141110	542	545	2	2

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.		2-DR. SED.	
				1	4	1	4
30.210 - REAR DOOR AND QUARTER PANEL WINDOW GLASS CHANNEL							
Channel, Door Glass Run, Front, Right.....	208168	542	545	1			
Channel, Door Glass Run, Front, Left.....	208169	542	545	1			
Channel, Door Glass Lifter Lower, Right.....	208170	542	545	1			
Channel, Door Glass Lifter Lower, Left.....	208171	542	545	1			
Weatherstrip, Channel (25" Long).....	212807	542	545	2			
Channel, Quarter Panel Glass Lifter Lower.....	208173	542	545			2	
Weatherstrip, Channel (20.13" Long).....	212808	542	545			2	
Channel, Quarter Panel Glass Run, Front, Right.....	208177	542	545			1	
Channel, Quarter Panel Glass Run, Front, Left.....	208178	542	545			1	
30.212 - REAR DOOR AND QUARTER PANEL WINDOW GLASS RUN AND WEATHERSTRIP							
Run, Door Window Glass.....	208116	542	545	2			
Run, Quarter Panel Window Glass.....	208116	542	545			2	
Clip, Glass Run.....	206061	542	545	2		2	
Weatherseal, Door Glass, Upper (26 3/4" Long).....	208183	542	545	2			
Weatherseal, Quarter Panel Glass, Upper (22.63" Long)	208184	542	545			2	
30.216 - REAR DOOR VENTILATOR, FRAME AND GLASS							
Ventilator Complete, Right (Chrome).....	214039	542 #	545	1			
Ventilator Complete, Left (Chrome).....	214040	542 #	545	1			
Frame and Glass, Right (Chrome)(Clear).....	214045	542 #	545	1			
Frame and Glass, Left (Chrome)(Clear).....	214046	542 #	545	1			
Frame and Glass, Right (Chrome)(E-Z-Eye).....	214047	542 #	545	1			
Frame and Glass, Left (Chrome)(E-Z-Eye).....	214048	542 #	545	1			
Filler, Vent. Window Glass (Medium)(20.13" Long)....	208623	542 #	545	2			
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Right.....	208194	542 #	545	1			
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Left.....	208195	542 #	545	1			
Weatherstrip, Door Window Glass, Rear, Right.....	208464	##	545	1			
Weatherstrip, Door Window Glass, Rear, Left.....	208465	##	545	1			
Weatherstrip, Quarter Panel Window Glass, Rear, Rt..	208464	542	545			1	
Weatherstrip, Quarter Panel Window Glass, Rear, Lt..	208465	542	545			1	
Bar, Ventilator Division, Right (Stainless Steel)...	208198	542 #	545	1			
Bar, Ventilator Division, Left (Stainless Steel)....	208199	542 #	545	1			
Bar, Door Glass Division, Rear, Right (Stainless Steel).....	208632	##	545	1			
Bar, Door Glass Division, Rear, Left (Stainless Steel).....	208633	##	545	1			
Bar, Quarter Panel Window Glass Division, Rear, Rt.	208632	542	545			1	
Bar, Quarter Panel Window Glass Division, Rear, Lt.	208633	542	545			1	
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. to	GM-161645	542	545	2		2	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Ext. Tooth..... Door	GM-178378	542	545	2		2	
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.. to	GM-155328	542	545	2		2	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth..... Bracket	GM-121753	542	545	2		2	
Bracket, Quarter Panel Window Division Bar, Right...	209644	542	545			1	
Bracket, Quarter Panel Window Division Bar, Left....	209643	542	545			1	
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161645	542	545			2	

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR.	2-DR.
				SED.	SED.
				1	4
30.216 - REAR DOOR VENTILATOR, FRAME AND GLASS (CONT'D.)					
Retainer, Division Bar and Weatherstrip, Right (Chrome).....	208202	542 #	545	1	
Retainer, Division Bar and Weatherstrip, Left (Chrome).....	208203	542 #	545	1	
Weatherstrip, Division Bar, Right.....	208204	542	545	1	
Weatherstrip, Division Bar, Left.....	208205	542	545	1	
Rivet.....	208139	542	545	*	
Run, Division Bar Glass.....	208206	542	545	2	
Rivet.....	208141	542	545	*	
Pivot, Ventilator, Upper.....	208207	542 #	545	2	
Retainer, Upper Pivot.....	208208	542 #	545	2	
Pin, Upper Pivot.....	208209	542 #	545	2	
Washer, Upper Pivot.....	208210	542 #	545	2	
Pivot, Ventilator, Lower.....	208211	542 #	545	2	
Rivet.....	203016	542 #	545	4	
Washer, Lower Pivot.....	208152	542 #	545	2	
Stop, Lower Pivot.....	200775	542 #	545	4	
Flatwasher, Lower Pivot.....	208154	542 #	545	2	
Spring, Lower Pivot.....	208155	542 #	545	2	
Nut, Lower Pivot.....	208619	542 #	545	2	
Handle Complete, Right.....	214049	542 #	545	1	
Handle Complete, Left.....	214050	542 #	545	1	
Handle, Ventilator Lock, Right.....	214051	542 #	545	1	
Handle, Ventilator Lock, Left.....	214052	542 #	545	1	
Button, Ventilator Handle.....	214036	542 #	545	2	
Spring, Ventilator Handle.....	200764	542 #	545	2	
Springwasher, Ventilator Handle.....	200765	542 #	545	2	
Shaft, Ventilator Handle.....	208462	542 #	545	2	
30.218 - REAR DOOR AND QUARTER PANEL WINDOW REGULATOR					
Regulator, Door, Right.....	208214	542	545	1	
Regulator, Door, Left.....	208215	542	545	1	
Regulator, Quarter Panel Window, Right.....	208214	542	545		1
Regulator, Quarter Panel Window, Left.....	208215	542	545		1
Screw, No. 12-24 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155263	542	545	*	*
Lockwasher, No. 12 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-125751	542	545	*	*
Clip, Regulator to Channel.....	213946	542	545	4	4
Spring, Regulator Pinion Lock.....	208350	542	545	2	2
Handle, Regulator.....	208167	542	545	2	2
Washer, Handle (Fibre).....	214135	542	545	2	2
Escutcheon, Handle.....	207833	542	545	2	2
Spring, Escutcheon.....	209515	542	545	2	2
Pin, Handle.....	GM-141110	542	545	2	2

WINDSHIELD and MOULDING

30.300

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
				1	4
30.301 - WINDSHIELD GLASS					
Glass.....	213652	542	545	1	1
Glass (E-Z-Eye Plain).....	213423	542	545	1	1
Glass (E-Z-Eye Shaded).....	213424	542	545	1	1
30.302 - WINDSHIELD WEATHERSTRIP					
Weatherstrip.....	213653	542	545	1	1
30.304 - WINDSHIELD GARNISH MOULDING					
Moulding, Upper, Right (Prime).....	213654	542	545	1	1
Moulding, Upper, Left (Prime).....	213655	542	545	1	1
Moulding, Lower (Prime).....	208361	542	545	1	1
Screw, No. 8-15 x 1" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-162413	542	545	*	*
Screw, No. 8-15 x 2" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-162428	542	545	*	*
Screw, No. 8-18 x 1 1/4" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	209698	542	545	*	*
Spacer.....	208363	542	545	7	7
Filler, Windshield Moulding, Right (Rubber).....	212344	542	545	1	1
Filler, Windshield Moulding, Left (Rubber).....	212345	542	545	1	1
NOTES					

WINDSHIELD WIPER and CONTROLS 30.350

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.		2-DR. SED.	
			1	4	1	4
30.360 - WINDSHIELD WIPER ARMS AND BLADES (CONT'D.)						
Blade, Wiper.....	212979	542 545	2		2	
30.364 - VACUUM PUMP TUBES						
Hose, Pump Tube to Wiper Motor.....	208344	## 545	1		1	
Hose, Wiper Motor Intake.....	212535	## 545	1		1	
30.366 - WINDSHIELD WIPER SWITCH FEED CABLE						
Cable.....	208246	542 545	1		1	
NOTES						

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SEC.	2-DR. SEC.
			1	4
30.402 - INSTRUMENT BOARD				
Board, Upper (Prime).....	207551	# 545	1	1
Board, Upper (Prime).....	215916	542 ## 545	1	1
Board, Lower, Right (Prime).....	213656	# 545	1	1
Board, Lower, Left (Prime).....	213657	# 545	1	1
Board, Lower, Right.....	215917	542 ## 545	1	1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/4" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Lower to	GM-161903	# 545	7	7
Speednut..... Upr. Pnl.	207093	# 545	7	7
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. Lower Panel ..	GM-122007	# 545	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth..... to Cowl ..	GM-138485	# 545	2	2
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1/2" Hx. Hd. Upper ..	GM-120834	542 ## 545	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth..... Panel ..	GM-138485	542 ## 545	2	2
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm..... to Cowl ..	GM-120393	542 ## 545	2	2
Screw, No. 14-10 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd. Tap. Lower	GM-426648	542 ## 545	1	1
Screw, No. 14-10 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. Tap... to Upper	GM-179377	542 ## 545	5	5
Speednut..... Panel	212825	542 ## 545	6	6
Bracket, Lower Panel to Cowl.....	215918	542 ## 545	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. to ..	GM-120228	542 ## 545	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth..... Lower	GM-138485	542 ## 545	2	2
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm..... Panel	GM-120393	542 ## 545	2	2
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1/2" Hx. Hd. to ..	GM-120834	542 ## 545	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth..... to	GM-138485	542 ## 545	1	1
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm..... Cowl	GM-120393	542 ## 545	1	1
Anti-Squeak, Upper to Lower Panel.....	215920	542 ## 545	1	1
Support, Instrument Board to Dash, Right.....	207556	# 545	1	1
Support, Instrument Board to Dash, Left.....	207557	# 545	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120706	# 545	6	6
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	# 545	6	6
Support, Instrument Board to Dash, Right.....	215921	542 ## 545	1	1
Support, Instrument Board to Dash, Left.....	215922	542 ## 545	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120854	542 ## 545	5	5
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	542 ## 545	5	5
Flatwasher, 1/4".....	GM-120392	542 ## 545	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-120375	542 ## 545	1	1
30.404 - INSTRUMENT BOARD GLOVE COMPARTMENT				
Box, Glove.....	213660	# 545	1	1
Box, Glove.....	215923	542 ## 545	1	1
Screw with L/W..... to	213661	# 545	2	2
Springwasher..... Support	208031	# 545	2	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	213662	# 545	2	2
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Glove Box to Inst. Panel).....	GM-161895	542 ## 545	8	8
Panel, Glove Box, Front (Prime).....	213663	# 545	1	1
Rivet, 1/8" x 1/4".....	GM-178456	# 545	9	9
Door, Glove Box.....	215924	542 ## 545	1	1
Hinge, Glove Box Door.....	215925	542 ## 545	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-121887	542 ## 545	4	4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	542 ## 545	4	4
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-120375	542 ## 545	4	4

INSTRUMENT BOARD (PANEL)

30.400

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR.	2-DR.
			1	4
30.404 - INSTRUMENT BOARD GLOVE COMPARTMENT (CONT'D.)				
Pin, Glove Box Door to Hinge.....	215926	542 ## 545	2	2
Spring, Glove Box Door.....	215927	542 ## 545	2	2
Bumper, Glove Box Front Panel.....	207563	# 545	2	2
Bumper, Glove Box Door.....	215928	542 ## 545	2	2
Support, Glove Box.....	213665	# 545	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155343	# 545	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-174916	# 545	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-120375	# 545	2	2
Bumper, Glove Box Support (Plug Type).....	212033	# 545	2	2
Medallion, Glove Box Panel.....	207564	# 545	1	1
Speednut.....	202592	# 545	2	2
Plate, Door Lock Striker (Steel).....	213668	# 545	1	1
Plate, Door Lock Striker (Cast Iron).....	214359	# 545	1	1
Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-154976	# 545	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 6 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138473	# 545	2	2
Nut, No. 6-32 Hx.....	GM-134530	# 545	2	2
Plate, Door Lock Striker.....	215929	542 ## 545	1	1
Lock, Glove Box Door (incl. Cylinder and Keys).....	207349	# 545	1	1
Lock Cylinder and Key Kit (incl. Cylinders and Keys for Glove Box and Deck Lid).....	213392	# 545	1	1
Spacer, Glove Box Door Lock.....	213006	# 545	1	1
Clip, Glove Box Door Lock Attaching.....	205490	# 545	1	1
Latch, Glove Box Door.....	215569	## 545	1	1
Lock, Glove Box Door.....	215566	542	1	1
Lock Cylinder and Key Kit (incl. Cylinders and Keys for Glove Box and Deck Lid).....	215567	542	1	1
Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-154976	542 ## 545	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 6 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138473	542 ## 545	2	2
Key, Cut, Code No. KF 501 to 750.....	203887	# 545	*	*
Key, Blank, for Code No. KF 501 to 750.....	203882	# 545	*	*
30.406 - INSTRUMENT BOARD ASH RECEIVER				
Ash Receiver Complete (Chrome).....	207565	# 545	1	1
Ash Receiver Complete.....	215930	542 ## 545	1	1
Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-159229	# 545	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 6 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138473	# 545	2	2
Nut, No. 6-32 Hx.....	GM-134530	# 545	2	2
Screw, No. 8-32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-121749	542 ## 545	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121752	542 ## 545	2	2
Knob (Chrome).....	207566	# 545	1	1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155103	# 545	1	1
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	# 545	1	1
30.410 - INSTRUMENT BOARD RADIO PANEL AND GRILLE				
Panel, Radio Control (with Threaded Studs)(Chrome)..	212342	# 545	1	1
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	# 545	2	2
Wing Nut, No. 10-24.....	GM-148309	# 545	2	2
Screw, No. 10-12 x 5/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome)..	GM-162459	# 545	2	2

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
			1	4
30.410 - INSTRUMENT BOARD RADIO PANEL AND GRILLE (CONT'D.)				
Channel, Radio Control Panel Retaining.....	212343	# 545	1	1
Panel, Radio Control (Chrome).....	215931	542 ## 545	1	1
Stud.....	215932	542 ## 545	4	4
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-178378	542 ## 545	4	4
Nut, No. 8-32 Hx.....	GM-120622	542 ## 545	4	4
Cover, Radio Control Panel (Plastic).....	215933	542 ## 545	1	1
Knob (incl. Stud) Radio (Plastic).....	215934	542 ## 545	2	2
Stud.....	207271	542 ## 545	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth.....	GM-121801	542 ## 545	2	2
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	GM-120361	542 ## 545	2	2
Grille, Radio (Chrome).....	207358	# 545	1	1
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	# 545	4	4
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	GM-120361	# 545	4	4
Screen, Radio Grille.....	215935	542 ## 545	1	1
Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-154959	542 ## 545	5	5
30.412 - INSTRUMENT BOARD MOULDING				
Housing, Instrument Cluster (Prime).....	207570	# 545	1	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155198	# 545	3	3
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121801	# 545	3	3
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	# 545	3	3
Bezel, Instrument Cluster (Prime).....	207571	# 545	1	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-148101	# 545	4	4
Housing, Instrument Cluster.....	215936	542 ## 545	1	1
Stud.....	215937	542 ## 545	2	2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	GM-120392	542 ## 545	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	542 ## 545	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-120375	542 ## 545	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	GM-121900	542 ## 545	3	3
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	542 ## 545	3	3
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	GM-120392	542 ## 545	6	6
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	GM-120375	542 ## 545	3	3
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-121887	542 ## 545	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	542 ## 545	2	2
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120228	542 ## 545	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542 ## 545	2	2
Moulding, Lower, Right.....	207572	# 545	1	1
Moulding, Lower, Left.....	207573	# 545	1	1
Clip.....	207574	# 545	10	10
Panel, Hand Brake Lever Cover (Prime).....	207575	# 545	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123473	# 545	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	# 545	2	2
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	GM-143416	# 545	2	2
Bezel, Hand Brake Lever Cover Panel (Chrome).....	212547	# 545	1	1
Anti-Squeak, Hand Brake Lever Cover Panel.....	209585	# 545	1	1
Panel, Heater Control (Prime).....	214018	# 545	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120706	# 545	1	1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121753	# 545	1	1

INSTRUMENT BOARD (PANEL)

30.400

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
			1	4
30.412 - INSTRUMENT BOARD MOULDING (CONT'D.)				
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-128038	# 545	1	1
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth.....	GM-121801	# 545	1	1
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	# 545	1	1
Anti-Squeak, Heater Control Panel, Right.....	209588	# 545	1	1
Anti-Squeak, Heater Control Panel, Left.....	209589	# 545	1	1
Brace, Heater Control Panel, Right.....	209592	# 545	1	1
Brace, Heater Control Panel, Left.....	209593	# 545	1	1
Screw with L/W.....	209591	# 545	4	4
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	GM-120361	# 545	4	4
Plug, Defroster Control.....	207578	# 545	1	1
Plug, Temperature Control.....	207578	# 545	1	1
Plug, Blower Switch.....	207579	# 545	1	1
Cover, Clock Opening (Prime).....	207580	# 545	1	1
Cover, Clock Opening (Prime).....	215938	542 ## 545	1	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-128038	# 545	3	3
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth.....	GM-121801	# 545	3	3
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	GM-120614	# 545	3	3
Screw, No. 10-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155103	542 ## 545	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	542 ## 545	2	2
NOTES				

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
			1	4
30.501 - REAR WINDOW GLASS				
Glass, Center (Clear).....	215999	542 ## 545	1	1
Glass, Right (Clear).....	216000	542 ## 545	1	1
Glass, Left (Clear).....	216001	542 ## 545	1	1
Glass (Clear).....	208399	# 545	1	1
Glass, Center (E-Z-Eye).....	216192	542 ## 545	1	1
Glass, Right (E-Z-Eye).....	216193	542 ## 545	1	1
Glass, Left (E-Z-Eye).....	216194	542 ## 545	1	1
Glass (E-Z-Eye).....	213425	# 545	1	1
30.502 - REAR WINDOW GLASS WEATHERSTRIP				
Weatherstrip.....	215985	542 ## 545	1	1
Weatherstrip.....	208401	# 545	1	1
30.503 - REAR WINDOW GARNISH MOULDING (PRIME)				
Moulding, Upper, Right.....	216002	542 ## 545	1	1
Moulding, Upper, Left.....	216003	542 ## 545	1	1
Moulding, Side, Right.....	216004	542 ## 545	1	1
Moulding, Side, Left.....	216005	542 ## 545	1	1
Clip, Moulding.....	216006	542 ## 545	1	1
Screw, No. 8-15 x 1" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome)	GM-162413	542 ## 545	11	11
Bar, Division, Right.....	216007	542 ## 545	1	1
Bar, Division, Left.....	216008	542 ## 545	1	1
Screw, No. 8-15 x 3/4" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-162402	542 ## 545	6	6
Moulding, Right.....	208402	# 545	1	1
Moulding, Left.....	208403	# 545	1	1
Clip, Moulding.....	208404	# 545	1	1
Screw, No. 8-15 x 1" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome)	GM-162413	# 545	11	11
30.505 - REAR SHELF PANEL				
Panel.....	216195	542 545	1	1
NOTES				

SEAT FRAME and CONTROLS

30.550

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
			1	4
30.552 - SEAT FRAME				
NOTE: See Group 30.616. Seat Cushion Complete includes Lower Seat Frame. Seat Back Cushion Complete includes Upper Seat Frame.				
30.554 - FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER GUIDE				
Adjuster, Front Seat, Right.....	213216	542 545	1	1
Adjuster, Front Seat, Left.....	213217	542 545	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Tr. Hd. Cr. Rec.. to	GM-157772	542 545	4	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med..... Seat	GM-120214	542 545	4	4
Nut..... Cushion	212744	542 545	4	4
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 7/8" Hx. Hd..... to	GM-120213	542 545	4	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth..... Floor	GM-138485	542 545	4	4
Knob, Operating Handle.....	202305	542 545	1	1
Rod, Connecting.....	208408	542 545	1	1
Spring, Adjuster Latch.....	208409	542 545	2	2
Equalizer, Seat Adjuster.....	212850	542 545	1	1
NOTES				

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
			1	4
30.602 - COWL TRIM PANELS				
Panel, Right [Dinosaur] ... []	211442	# 545	1	1
Panel, Left [Grained] ... [Embossed]	211443	# 545	1	1
Panel, Right [Ribbed] ... [Cardboard]	211444	# 545	1	1
Panel, Left [Grain] ... []	211445	# 545	1	1
Panel, Right [Shoal]	211768	542 ## 545	1	1
Panel, Left [Grain]	211769	542 ## 545	1	1
Panel, Right [Machined]	211770	542	1	1
Panel, Left [Grain]	211771	542	1	1
Screw, Washer Head.....	203872	542 545	*	*
30.604 - FRONT DOOR TRIM PANELS				
Panel, Right [] ... [Bambu and]	211450	# 545	1	
Panel, Left [] ... [Boucle Vinylite]	211451	# 545	1	
Panel, Right [] ... [Vinylite]	211633	# 545	1	
Panel, Left [] ... []	211634	# 545	1	
Panel, Right [] ... [Bambu and]	211510	# 545		1
Panel, Left [] ... [Boucle Vinylite]	211511	# 545		1
Panel, Right [] ... [Vinylite]	211635	# 545		1
Panel, Left [] ... []	211636	# 545		1
Panel, Right incl. [Linen Weave and Pincrush]	211772	## 545	1	
Panel, Left Moulding [Vinylite - Pleated]	211773	## 545	1	
Panel, Right and [Pincrush or Dinosaur]	211774	## 545	1	
Panel, Left Fasteners [Vinylite - Pleated]	211775	## 545	1	
Panel, Right [Linen Weave and Pincrush]	211776	## 545		1
Panel, Left [Vinylite - Pleated]	211777	## 545		1
Panel, Right [Pincrush Vinylite -]	211778	## 545		1
Panel, Left [Pleated]	211779	## 545		1
Panel, Right [Boucle, Pincrush or]	211780	542	1	
Panel, Left [Dinosaur Vinyl. - Pleated]	211781	542	1	
Panel, Right [Boucle or Pincrush]	211782	542		1
Panel, Left [Vinylite - Pleated]	211783	542		1
Moulding, Trim Panel, Upper, Right.....	214232	# 545	1	1
Moulding, Trim Panel, Upper, Left.....	214233	# 545	1	1
Moulding, Trim Panel.....	214234	542 545	*	
Moulding, Trim Panel.....	214235	542 545	*	
Weathercord, Door Opening (Cloth).....	210636	# 545	2	2
Weathercord, Door Opening (Cloth).....	210636	## 545	2	2
Weathercord, Door Opening (Vinylite).....	210713	# 545	2	2
Weathercord, Door Opening (Dragon, Reptile, Dinosaur, Bambu or Boucle Vinylite).....	211017	542 545	2	2
30.605 - DOOR LOCK PILLAR TRIM PANEL				
Panel, Upper, Right [Boucle]	211512	# 545		1
Panel, Upper, Left [Vinylite]	211513	# 545		1
Panel, Upper, Right [Vinylite]	211275	# 545		1
Panel, Upper, Left []	211276	# 545		1

INTERIOR TRIM

30.600

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
			1	4
30.605 - DOOR LOCK PILLAR TRIM PANEL (CONT'D.)				
Panel, Right [Linen Weave, Trout]	211452	## 545		1
Panel, Right [Grain, Pincrush or]	211512	542		1
Panel, Left [Boucle Vinylite]	211513	542 ## 545		1
Fastener.....	202301	542 545		*
30.606 - CENTER PILLAR TRIM PANEL				
Panel, Right [Vinylite]	211279	# 545		1
Panel, Left [Vinylite]	211280	# 545		1
Panel, Right [Boucle]	211454	# 545		1
Panel, Left [Vinylite]	211455	# 545		1
Panel, Right [Linen Weave, Pincrush,]	211674	## 545		1
Panel, Right [Dinosaur, Boucle or]	211281	542		1
Panel, Left [Congo Twist Vinylite]	211282	542 ## 545		1
Fastener.....	202301	542 545		*
30.608 - REAR DOOR TRIM PANELS				
Panel, Right [Bambu and]	211458	# 545		1
Panel, Left [Boucle Vinylite]	211459	# 545		1
Panel, Right [Vinylite]	211641	# 545		1
Panel, Left [incl. Vinylite]	211642	# 545		1
Panel, Right [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Linen Weave and Pincrush Vinylite - Pleated]	211784	## 545		1
Panel, Left [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Vinylite - Pleated]	211785	## 545		1
Panel, Right [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Pincrush or Dinosaur Vinylite - Pleated]	211786	## 545		1
Panel, Left [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Vinylite - Pleated]	211787	## 545		1
Panel, Right [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Boucle, Pincrush or Dino Vinylite - Pleated]	211788	542		1
Panel, Left [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Vinylite - Pleated]	211789	542		1
Fastener.....	202301	542 545		*
Moulding, Trim Panel, Upper, Right.....	214236	# 545		1
Moulding, Trim Panel, Upper, Left.....	214237	# 545		1
Moulding, Trim Panel, Upper.....	211790	542 ## 545		*
Moulding, Trim Panel, Lower.....	214238	542 # 545		*
Weathercord, Door Opening (Cloth).....	210636			2
Weathercord, Door Opening (Vinylite).....	210713	# 545		2
Weathercord, Door Opening (Pincrush, Dinosaur or Boucle Vinylite).....	211017	542 545		2
30.610 - REAR QUARTER TRIM PANELS				
Panel, Right [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Bambu and]	211514	# 545		1
Panel, Left [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Boucle Vinylite]	211515	# 545		1
Panel, Right [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Vinylite]	211645	# 545		1
Panel, Left [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Vinylite]	211646	# 545		1
Panel, Right [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Linen Weave and Pincrush Vinylite - Pleated]	211791	## 545		1
Panel, Left [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Vinylite - Pleated]	211792	## 545		1
Panel, Right [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Pincrush Vinylite - Pleated]	211793	## 545		1
Panel, Left [incl. Mouldings and Fasteners] [Pleated]	211794	## 545		1

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	
			1	4
30.610 - REAR QUARTER TRIM PANELS (CONT'D.)				
Panel, Right [incl. Mldgs.] . [Boucle or Pincrush]	211795	542		1
Panel, Left [and Fasteners] . [Vinylite - Pleated]	211796	542		1
Fastener.....	202301	542 545		*
Moulding, Trim Panel, Upper, Right.....	214239	# 545		1
Moulding, Trim Panel, Upper, Left.....	214240	# 545		1
Moulding, Trim Panel, Lower.....	214241	# 545		*
Moulding, Trim Panel, Upper.....	214238	542 ## 545		*
Moulding, Trim Panel, Lower.....	214241	542 ## 545		*
30.6101 - REAR QUARTER ARM REST				
Arm Rest, Right [Vinylite]	211524	# 545		1
Arm Rest, Left [Vinylite]	211525	# 545		1
Arm Rest, Right [Dinosaur, Boucle]	211526	542 545		1
Arm Rest, Left [or Pincrush Vinylite]	211527	542 545		1
30.611 - REAR COMPARTMENT MATS, TRIM PANELS AND WINDBREAK				
Mat, Floor..... [Fibre]	211507	542 545	1	1
Mat, Tire Well Cover [Matting]	211508	542 545	1	1
Panel, Side Trim, Front, Right [Machined]	211797	542	1	1
Panel, Side Trim, Front, Left [Grain]	211798	542	1	1
Panel, Side Trim, Rear, Right [Cardboard]	211799	542	1	1
Panel, Side Trim, Rear, Left [Cardboard]	211800	542	1	1
Screw, No. 8 Washer Head.....	203872	542	*	*
Windbreak, Rear Seat Back (Cardboard).....	207480	542 545	1	1
Fastener.....	213490	542 545	8	8
Fastener.....	212863	542 545	2	2
30.612 - HEADLINING, BOWS AND WINDSHIELD PILLAR COVERS				
Headlining [](Vinylite).....	211314	# 545		1
Headlining [](Bambu or Boucle Vinylite)...	211472	# 545	1	
Headlining [](Boucle Vinylite).....	211516	# 545		1
Headlining [Less Bows] [Vinylite]	211731	# 545	1	
Headlining [Less Bows] [](Bambu or Boucle Vinylite)...	211733	# 545		1
Headlining [Less Bows] [](Boucle Vinylite).....	211735	# 545	1	
Headlining [Less Bows] [](Vinylite).....	211736	# 545		1
Headlining [Less Bows] [](Cloth).....	211801	## 545	1	
Headlining [Less Bows] [](Vinylite).....	211802	542 ## 545	1	
Headlining [Less Bows] [](Cloth).....	211803	## 545		1
Headlining [Less Bows] [](Vinylite).....	211804	542 ## 545		1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 1.....	215232	# 545	1	1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 2.....	215233	# 545	1	
Bow, Roof Top, No. 2..... [attached with Clips]	215234	# 545		1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 3.....	215235	# 545	1	
Bow, Roof Top, No. 3..... [attached with Clips]	215236	# 545		1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 4.....	215237	# 545	1	

*As Required

INTERIOR TRIM

30.600

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
			1	4
30.612 - HEADLINING, BOWS AND WINDSHIELD PILLAR COVERS (CONT'D.)				
Bow, Roof Top, No. 4.....	215238	# 545		1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 5.....	213780	# 545	1	
Bow, Roof Top, No. 5.....	213782	# 545		1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 6.....	213783	# 545	1	
Bow, Roof Top, No. 6.....	213785	# 545		1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 7.....	213786	# 545	1	
Bow, Roof Top, No. 7.....	213787	# 545		1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 7.....	215241	# 545	1	
Grommet, Headlining Bow.....	205068	# 545	*	*
Stop, Headlining Bow End, No. 1, 2 and 3.....	200755	# 545	*	*
Bow, No. 1.....	215232	542 ## 545	1	1
Bow, No. 2.....	215233	542 ## 545	1	
Bow, No. 2.....	215234	542 ## 545		1
Bow, No. 3.....	215235	542 ## 545	1	
Bow, No. 3.....	215236	542 ## 545		1
Bow, No. 4.....	215237	542 ## 545	1	
Bow, No. 4.....	215238	542 ## 545		1
Bow, No. 5.....	215955	542 ## 545	1	
Bow, No. 5.....	215956	542 ## 545		1
Bow, No. 6.....	215958	542 ## 545	1	
Bow, No. 6.....	215959	542 ## 545		1
Bow, No. 7.....	215961	542 ## 545	1	
Bow, No. 7.....	215962	542 ## 545		1
Clip, Headlining Bow.....	213788	542 ## 545	*	*
Binding, Wire-On (Cloth).....	210642	545	2	
Binding, Wire-On (Trout Vinylite).....	210717	# 545	2	
Binding, Wire-On (Dragon, Dinosaur, Reptile, Bambu or Boucle Vinylite).....	211100	542 545	2	
Binding, Wire-On (Cloth).....	210643	545		2
Binding, Wire-On (Trout Vinylite).....	210846	# 545		2
Binding, Wire-On (Dragon, Dinosaur, Reptile, Bambu or Boucle Vinylite).....	211101	542 545		2
Cover, Windshield Pillar (Cloth).....	210645	545	2	2
Cover, Windshield Pillar (Trout Vinylite).....	210718	# 545	2	2
Cover, Windshield Pillar (Bambu or Boucle Vinylite).....	211473	542 545	2	2
30.614 - DOOR ARM REST				
Arm Rest [Starlight] (Vinylite).....	210719	# 545	*	*
Arm Rest [Pearl] (Leather).....	210894	# 545	*	*
Arm Rest [] (Dragon, Reptile, Dinosaur, Bambu, Pin crush or Boucle Vinylite).....	210956	542 545	*	*
Base (Starlight Pearl).....	215102	542 545	*	*
Screw, Door Arm Rest to Inner Panel.....	207454	542 545	*	*
Nut, Front Door Arm Rest to Inner Panel.....	212107	542 545	*	*
Speednut, Rear Door Arm Rest to Inner Panel.....	207476	542 545	*	*

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
			1	4
30.615 - INSTRUMENT BOARD (PANEL) COVER				
Cover (Pincrush, Dinosaur or Boucle Vinylite).....	211806	542 ## 545	1	1
30.616 - FRONT SEAT CUSHIONS AND SEAT BACK				
Cushion Complete, Seat [Vinylite -]	211326	# 545	1	
Cushion Complete, Seat [Pleated]	211329	# 545		1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated)	211807	## 545	1	
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211808	## 545	1	
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated)	211809	## 545		1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211810	## 545		1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated)	211811	542	1	
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211812	542	1	
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated)	211813	542		1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211814	542		1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211327	# 545	1	1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth, Boucle and Bambu Vinyl.)	211478	# 545	1	1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated)..	211815	## 545	1	1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211816	542 ## 545	1	1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated)..	211817	542	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back.....	211346	# 545	1	
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right [Vinylite -]	211353	# 545		1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left [Pleated]	211354	# 545		1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back..... [Cloth, Boucle]	211482	# 545	1	
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right and Bambu	211518	# 545		1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left [Vinylite]	211519	# 545		1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated).....	211819	## 545	1	
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Vinylite - Pleated)....	211820	542 ## 545	1	
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right [Cloth and]	211821	## 545		1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left [Vinyl. - Pleated]	211822	## 545		1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right [Vinylite -]	211823	542 ## 545		1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left [Pleated]	211824	542 ## 545		1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back..... [Cloth and]	211825	542	1	
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right [Vinylite -]	211826	542		1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left [Pleated]	211827	542		1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Dragon, Dinosaur or Reptile Vinylite - Pleated).....	210872	# 545	1	
Cover, Seat Back Cushion.....	211347	# 545	1	
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right [Vinylite -]	211355	# 545		1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left [Pleated]	211356	# 545		1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion..... [Cloth, Boucle]	211486	# 545	1	
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right and Bambu	211520	# 545		1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left [Vinylite]	211521	# 545		1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated).....	211828	## 545	1	
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211829	542 ## 545	1	
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right [Cloth and]	211830	## 545		1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left [Vinyl. - Pleated]	211831	## 545		1

INTERIOR TRIM

30.600

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DIG. SER.	2-DIG. SER.
			1	4
30.616 - FRONT SEAT CUSHIONS AND SEAT BACK (CONT'D.)				
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right [Vinylite -]	211832	542 ## 545		1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left [Pleated]	211833	542 ## 545		1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion..... [Cloth and]	211834	542	1	
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right [Vinylite -]	211835	542		1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left [Pleated]	211836	542		1
Cover, Seat Back Side Panel, Right [Vinylite]	210849	# 545	1	1
Cover, Seat Back Side Panel, Left [Vinylite]	210850	# 545	1	1
Cover, Seat Back Side Panel, Right..... [Dragon, Dinosaur, Reptile, Trout] ..	210971	542 ## 545	1	1
Cover, Seat Back Side Panel, Left..... [Bambu Vinylite] ..	210972	542 ## 545	1	1
30.620 - REAR SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT BACK				
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211363	# 545	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth, Boucle and Bambu Vinylite).....	211488	# 545	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated).....	211837	## 545	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211838	## 545	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated).....	211840	542 ## 545	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211841	542	1	1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211364	# 545	1	1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth, Boucle and Bambu Vinyl.)	211490	# 545	1	1
Pad, Seat Cushion (Cotton and Rubberized Hair).....	212820	# 545	1	1
Cover, Rear Seat Cushion (Cloth and Vinyl. - Pleated).....	211842	## 545	1	1
Cover, Rear Seat Cushion (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211843	542 ## 545	1	1
Cover, Rear Seat Cushion (Cloth and Vinyl. - Pleated).....	211845	542	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Vinylite - Pleated)....	211375	# 545	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Cloth, Boucle and Bambu Vinylite).....	211492	# 545	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated).....	211847	## 545	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Vinylite - Pleated)....	211848	542 ## 545	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated).....	211850	542	1	1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211376	# 545	1	1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Cloth, Boucle and Bambu Vinylite).....	211494	# 545	1	1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated).....	211851	## 545	1	1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinylite - Pleated).....	211852	542 ## 545	1	1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Cloth and Vinylite - Pleated).....	211854	542	1	1
30.624 - REAR SHELF TRIM PANEL COVER				
Panel (Calf Grained Cardboard).....	211681	# 545	1	1
Panel (Bambu Grained Cardboard).....	211680	# 545	1	1
Panel (Shoal Grain).....	211856	542 ## 545	1	1
Panel (Machined Grain).....	211857	542	1	1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.		2-DR. SED.	
			1	4	4	4
30.626 - SUN VISOR PANELS						
Panel (Vinylite).....	210732	# 545	2		2	
Panel (Boucle Vinylite).....	211496	# 545	2		2	
Panel (Shoal Grain).....	211858	## 545	2		2	
Panel (Pincrush, Trout or Boucle Vinylite).....	211496	542 ## 545	2		2	
Arm and Bracket.....	207502	542 ## 545	2		2	
Screw, No. 8-15 x 3/4" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome).....	GM-162402	542 ## 545	6		6	
30.630 - FLOOR MATS, CARPETS AND DASH INSULATING PAD						
NOTE: For Hydra-Matic Parts see Hydra-Matic Parts List.						
Mat, Front Floor (Black).....	211500	# 545	1		1	
Mat, Front Floor (Hickory Brown).....	211497	# 545	1		1	
Mat, Front Floor (Copper Dust).....	211498	# 545	1		1	
Mat, Front Floor (Persian Gray).....	211499	# 545	1		1	
Mat, Front Floor (Oriental Green).....	211501	# 545	1		1	
Mat, Front Floor (Burma Brown).....	211859	542 ## 545	1		1	
Mat, Front Floor (Persian Gray).....	211499	542 ## 545	1		1	
Mat, Front Floor (Copper Dust).....	211498	542	1		1	
Mat, Front Floor (Oriental Green).....	211501	542	1		1	
Mat, Front Floor (Blue Comet).....	211860	542	1		1	
Mat, Rear Floor (Black).....	213166	# 545	1		1	
Mat, Rear Floor (Hickory Brown).....	212620	# 545	1		1	
Mat, Rear Floor (Burma Brown).....	211818	## 545	1		1	
Mat, Rear Floor (Persian Gray).....	215171	## 545	1		1	
Carpet, Rear Floor.....	210667	542	1		1	
Pad, Dash Insulating.....	207504	# 545	1		1	
Pad, Dash Insulating.....	211855	542 ## 545	1		1	
Fastener.....	205063	542 545	8		8	
NOTES						

BODY LIGHTING

30.700

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.		2-DR. SED.	
			1	4	1	4
30.702 - BODY WIRING HARNESS (WITH DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL)						
Harness.....	215940	542 ## 545	1		1	
Harness.....	214166	# 545	1		1	
Terminal, 15 Amp., 14-16 Ga. Wire..	201214	542 545	*		*	
Terminal.....	200992	542 545	*		*	
Terminal, Slip On.....	201458	542 545	*		*	
Terminal, Eyelet Type, No. 8 Hole, 14-16 Ga. Wire...	GM-200003	542 545	*		*	
Terminal, Eyelet Type, No. 10 Hole, 14-16 Ga. Wire..	GM-200006	542 545	*		*	
Terminal, Eyelet Type, No. 10 Hole, 10-12 Ga. Wire..	GM-200009	542 545	*		*	
Sleeve, 13/64" I.D. x 1".....	200997	542 545	*		*	
Sleeve, 9/64" I.D. x 1".....	200998	542 545	*		*	
Sleeve, 9/64" I.D. x 1 1/2".....	201459	542 545	*		*	
Harness, Front Door Switch and Glove Box Lamp Wiring	215942	## 545	1		1	
Harness, Door Switch and Glove Box Lamp Wiring.....	215806	542	1		1	
Harness, Door Switch and Glove Box Lamp Wiring.....	214181	# 545	1		1	
Socket, Tail and Stop Light.....	208432	542 545	2		2	
Spring, Tail and Stop Light.....	200860	542 545	2		2	
Washer, Tail and Stop Light.....	208433	542 545	2		2	
Clip (Windshield Header Panel).....	205359	542 545	2		2	
Clip (Deck Lid Reinforcement).....	GM-145525	542 545	1		1	
Clip (Luggage Shelf).....	201614	542 545	2		2	
Grommet (on Deck Lid).....	204305	542 545	2		2	
30.7022 - TRUNK LIGHT						
Socket.....	216083	542 ## 545	2		2	
Socket.....	206331	# 545	2		2	
Spring.....	200860	542 545	2		2	
Washer.....	208436	542 545	2		2	
Bulb, 6-8V, 21 C.P.....	GM-103642	542 545	2		2	
Bracket, Trunk Light Mounting.....	214244	542 545	2		2	
Switch, Automatic.....	213703	542 545	1		1	
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-128038	542 545	2		2	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth.....	GM-121801	542 545	2		2	
Bracket, Switch Mounting.....	214246	542 545	1		1	
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161645	542 545	2		2	
30.707 - PILLAR LIGHT						
Light (incl. Switch).....	207384	542 545	2		2	
Socket.....	206331	542 545	2		2	
Spring.....	200860	542 545	2		2	
Washer.....	208436	542 545	2		2	
Washer.....	208437	542 545	2		2	
Bulb, 6-8V, 6 C.P., S.C.....	GM-142306	542 545	2		2	
Switch, Automatic.....	208438	542 545	*		*	
Harness, Pillar Light.....	214182	542 545	1			
Harness, Pillar Light.....	214183	542 545			1	

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
			1	4
30.710 - GLOVE COMPARTMENT LIGHT				
Switch and Lamp.....	216073	542 ## 545	1	1
Cable and Socket.....	208440	# 545	1	1
Switch, Automatic.....	204771	# 545	1	1
Bulb, 6-8V, 2 C.P., S.C.....	GM-125588	542 545	1	1
NOTES				

BODY INTERIOR FITTINGS

30.800

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS		4-DR. SED.	2-DR. SED.
				1	4
30.802 - REAR VIEW MIRROR					
Mirror and Bracket, Glare Proof Tilt (Chrome).....	213676	542	545	1	1
Bracket, Mirror Mounting.....	214357	542	545	1	1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 1 1/2" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome)	GM-156996	542	545	2	2
Screw, No. 10-24 x 3/4" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome).	GM-147840	542	545	1	1
30.804 - WINDSHIELD, REAR WINDOW AND DOOR GARNISH MOULDING					
Door Garnish Moulding (See Groups 30.101 and 30.119)					
Windshield Garnish Moulding (See Group 30.304)					
Rear Window Garnish Moulding (See Group 30.503)					
30.806 - FRONT SEAT BACK ASH RECEIVER					
Ash Receiver Complete (Chrome).....	208442	#	545	1	
Screw, No. 10-12 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-168608	#	545	2	
Body Complete, Ash Receiver.....	213677	542 ##	545	1	
Body, Ash Receiver.....	207165	#	545	1	
Cover, Ash Receiver (Chrome).....	213678	542 ##	545	1	
Cover, Ash Receiver (Chrome).....	208444	#	545	1	
Spring, Ash Receiver Cover.....	213679	542 ##	545	1	
Pin, Ash Receiver Cover.....	213680	542 ##	545	2	
Retainer, Ash Receiver Bumper.....	213681	542 ##	545	1	
Bumper, Ash Receiver.....	213682	542 ##	545	1	
Knob, Ash Receiver (Chrome).....	213683	542 ##	545	1	
Knob, Ash Receiver (Chrome).....	207167	#	545	1	
Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-154954	542 ##	545	1	
Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155018	#	545	1	
Housing, Ash Receiver (Prime).....	213684	542 ##	545	1	
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161645	542 ##	545	2	
30.807 - REAR QUARTER ASH RECEIVER					
Ash Receiver, Right.....	208446	542	545		1
Ash Receiver, Left.....	208447	542	545		1
Cover, Ash Receiver, Right.....	208448	542	545		1
Cover, Ash Receiver, Left.....	208449	542	545		1
Knob, Ash Receiver (Chrome).....	208450	542	545		2
Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/4" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-159658	542	545		2
30.808 - DOOR SCUFF PLATES					
Plate, Front, Right.....	208453	542	545	1	
Plate, Front, Left.....	208454	542	545	1	
Plate, Front, Right.....	208455	542	545		1
Plate, Front, Left.....	208456	542	545		1
Plate, Rear, Right.....	208457	542	545	1	
Plate, Rear, Left.....	208458	542	545	1	

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	4-DR. SED.	4 2-DR. SED.
			1	4
30.808 - DOOR SCUFF PLATES (CONT'D.)				
Plate, Front, Right.....	215944	542 ## 545	1	
Plate, Front, Left.....	215945	542 ## 545	1	
Plate, Front, Right.....	215946	542 ## 545		1
Plate, Front, Left.....	215947	542 ## 545		1
Plate, Rear, Right.....	215948	542 ## 545	1	
Plate, Rear, Left.....	215949	542 ## 545	1	
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161643	542 545	*	*
NOTES				